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February 15, 2019

4411765 Canada Inc. dba Christopher Kon
¢/o Patricia J. Chen, Esquire

PC Law Group

2 Park Plaza, Suite 480

President/CEO/Member/Manager
Neiman Marcus Group Ltd LLC

¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

Irvine, CA 92614 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
Member/Manager President/CEO

The Neiman Marcus Group, LLC
¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

Neiman Marcus Group, Inc.

¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of



this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company’s covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

4411765 Canada Inc. dba Christopher Kon
Neiman Marcus Group, Inc.

Neiman Marcus Group Ltd. LLC

The Neiman Marcus Group, LLC

Product Category/Type: The specific type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Nieman Marcus Fold Qut Valet Travel Bag | Neiman Marcus Group, 4411765 Canada Inc. dba
Nieman Marcus Order# WN11791917143 | Inc. Christopher Kon
NMS18 Nieman Marcus Group
HAY4Q Ltd. LLC
4521 The Neiman Marcus
359281015655 Group, LLC
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Diisononyl phthalate

(DINP). On December 20, 2013, the State of California listed Diisononyl phthalate (DINP) as a chemical
known to cause cancer. This addition took place more than twelve (12) months before Ferreiro served this
notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP) without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does
not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DINP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the item during routine use when items are removed or inserted
into he clear plastic pocket with bare hands. DINP from the clear plastic can absorb to the surface of the
contents that are placed in the pockets. When handled, these items can provide an indirect source of dermal
transfer of DINP to the user’s hands. Should the user manipulate the travel bag or contaminated inner
contents with wet hands, aqueous HMWP skin permeation rates are faster than neat HMWP permeation. If
the travel bag is stored or transported in a carrier, DINP that leaches from the travel bag may contaminate
other articles in the storage area or carrier that are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or ingested by the
user. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through
ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least June 7, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that

the following is true and correct:

[ am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed

in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 15, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery

by Certified Mail:

4411765 Canada Inc. dba Christopher Kon
c/o Patricia J. Chen, Esquire

PC Law Group

2 Park Plaza, Suite 480

Irvine, CA 92614

President/CEO

Neiman Marcus Group Ltd. LLC
¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

Member/Manager

The Neiman Marcus Group, LLC
c¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

President/CEO

Neiman Marcus Group, Inc.

¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

On February 15, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid

for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on February 15, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. =

78

E,wﬁl J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

D

)
(€))

C)

&)

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other—
data reviewed by those persons. S -

Dated: February 15,2019 W

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Henarable Nancy 3'Maliey
Alameda County District Actarney
1225 Fallon Street, Roam 900
Oakland, CA 34612

The Hanorable Michael Atwell
Alpine County District Attarney
17300 Hwy 39, PQ Box 248
Markieeville, CA 36120

The Hongrable Tadd Riebe
Amador Caunty District Attarney
798 Caurt Street

lackson, CA 35642

The Honarable Michae! Ramsey
Burte County District Attcrney
25 County Center Dnve
QOraville, CA 95965

The Honorable Barhara Yook
Calaverss County District Attorney
321 Mountain Ranch) Raad

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honarahle Jonn Martthew Seauchsmo
€olusa Caunty District Attamey

346 Fifth Streer, #202

Colusa, CA 95932

The Honarable Mari 3eterson

Cantra Zosta County District Attamey
300 Ward 3traet

Martinez, Ca 34553

Tha Honoraale Jaie

el Norre Zounty

El Dorade Zounrs O

515 Main Straer
Placarlle, A 35667

The Honorable Lisa 5

ftcamop

Fresno County Qistri Aztorney
2220 Tuiare Swaer, #1400

Fresno, CA 93721

The Honorable Dwayne Stawart
Gienn Counvty District Artcrney
125 5. Murdeck Straer

Willows, €A 35388

The Aanorable Viaggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attomey
825 5" Street, Feurth Floor
Zuraka, CA 955031

The Hanaranle Silberr Stera
impertal County Disirict Artomey
340 West Main Sireet, Surte 197
El Zentro, CA 92243

The Hanarabte Thamas Hardy
Inyo Caunty District Attarnay
00C 3ox, Drawar D
independenca, CA 931525

The Honarahie Lsa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 933a1

The Haneorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County Oistrict Artorney
1400 ‘Wast Lacay dculevard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honaorable Donald Andersan
Lake County Oistrct Attorney
155 North Forhes Straet
Lakeparr, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The donorable Stacay Montgamery
Lassen County District Attarney
2950 Riverside Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honarabie lackie Lacey

Los Angeles County Disirict Attorney
10 West Tample Streer, Suite 14G60Q

Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorable David iinn
Madera County District Astarney
202 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, €A 32637

The Honcraiie Eoward Serbertarn
Marin Caunty Sistrict Attorney
3501 Ziwe Canter Brive, Acam 1360
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honorable Themas Cooke
Mariposa County Sisirict Attorney
5201 lones Street, 2 .C. Bax 730
Mariposz, £A 35338

The Honarsble £ David £yster
Mendaocine Caunty Bistna Artarney
100 Narth Siate Sireet, ? C. Box 100G
Ukian, €A 35492

The Honorsbie Larry Morzz |
Mercad County District Acornay
550 ‘W Main Sirset

Mercza, CA 35249

The +anorabia .ardar Tunx
Maodoc Courty Dis

204 5. Tourt 3traat, S
Alrtrss, 24 36102

Maona Zounts istncs
? 3 3cox 317

Birdgepart, £4 33517

The Hanorahbie Dean “iisno
Monraray Zounty Sisircr Awoinay
7 0. Box 1131

Satinas, TA 33502

The Honcranie Allisar natey
Napa Zounty Giswrict Attornay
Carithers Suilding

22 Parkway Mail
22 Bax 72

Napa, CA 394559

The Hoarabie Ciifford Newail
Nevaaa Zounty District Attorney
201 Commercial Straat

Mevada Tiry, CA 35953

The Henorzbie Tonv Rackauckas

Orange Caunty Diserict Ararney
401 Civie Centar Drive 'West
Sants Ana, €A 52701

The Hanarabie R. Scort wens
Placar Zaunty Disirict Atiorney
10810 lustice Center Drive Sui
Roseville, CA 35678

The Hongrable David Hallister
Plumas Zounty District Attarmey
520 Main Street, Racm 404
Quincy, CA 95971

The nunoraoie Micnaer nestrin
River xide Counly Districl Attorney
3960 DOrange 5treet

Riverside, CA 92501

The Honorahle Anne Mane Scnubert
Sacramentoe Caunty District Attarney
301 G Street

Sacramentao, £3 35814

The Hanorable Candice Hooper

San 8enito County District Attarney
419 3" Street, Secand Flaor
Hollister, CA 95203

The Hanarable Michael Ramos

3an Bernardinc County District Attarney
303 \West 3™ Street, 6™ Floor

3an Bernardino, CA 324150502

The Honorabie Bannie Dumanis
3an Diego County District Artarmey
330 W. Broadway Street

3an Diega, CA 92101

The Honarable Gearge Gascon

5an Francisco County District Anarmey
450 Bryant Sireet, Room 322

San Frandsco, CA 94103

The Honarable Tari Verher Salaxar
San {oaguin Caunty Cistrict Attarmey
222 £ast Weher Avenue, Rcom 202
Stockicn, €A 95201

The Hanorebie Dan Sow

San Luis Shispa Lounty District Attcrney
1033 P31m Street, 4 Aoor

\ 93408

San Luis Obispao,

The Honarable Stephen Wagsiaffe
5an Matea Zounty Disinct Attomey
408 Zounty Cznter, #4

Rzdwaood Tity, CA 34063

The Honorabie joycz Sudlay
Sarra 3arhara Zounty Dis Artomey
3anta 3arbar: 3

Santa 3araars, A 33LJL

T2 ~onorable ceffray Rasen
5anta Jara County Distct Artarmay
rNiRE

70 #asc Heading Soraer, W
3an iose, CA 351:0

The Honorabie 1e7f Raseil

3anra Zruz Tounty Sistrics Atramey
701 Ccean Streer, Raom 260

Santa Zruz, ZA 35060

Tne Horaraoie Stephanie 3ridgart
Shasta County Distrect Attornay
1355 Mest Street

Aedding, CA 36002

The Honoraole tawrenc allen
Siarra County District Attarney
100 Courthause Sguare
Downiaville, CA 95936

The Honorabie james Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou County District Attorney
P 0. 8Box 386

Yraka, CA 36097

The Hanarable «rishna Abrams
Saiano Zounty District Attarnay
875 Taxas Straet, Swita 4500
Fairffeld, ZA 34533

The Honorable jill Ravitch

Sonama County Dismict Aftormney
00 Administration Drive, Roam 212
Santz Rosa, €A 35403

The Hanorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attarney
332 127 Sweer, sue 30U
Mudesle, CA 39354

The Hanorahle Amanda Happer
Sutrer County District Attormay
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35391

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County Bistrict Atturney
444 Dak Streert, Roamn *.

Red 3luff, CA 36080

The Honarable Eric Heryford
Trinity County District Attorney
£.0. 8ox 310

Weaverville, CA 36093

The fonarable Tim Warg
Tulares County District Attarney
221 South Mooney Boulevard
Am 224

Visalia, €A 92291-4593

The Honarable Laura Kricg
Tuotumne County District Atrarnay
423 North Washington Streey ’
Songra, CA 9537

The Honcrabile Sregary Tatten
Ventura County Distric Attorney
500 Sawth Yictoria Avenye
Ventura, Ca 23009

The Honarabie leff Reisiz
‘faio County District Atramey
301 Secand Streer
Waadland, CA 92595

The Honarabie Patricik McGrac
Yuba County District Actorey
215 Ffth Straet

Marysuille, CA 35301

The Honaranie Mike Feyer

2060 Morth Man Stras-
Las Angales, LA 30012

The Hanarable lames Sanchaz

Gffica of che Jity Amarney Sacamanto
315+ Swrzer, 47 Flgar

Sacramento €A 35314

The Honoradie Mara W, Sllis
Cffica af -ha

T Atrornev San Diage

1200 Third Aumnue, Suiie 1520
San Diega, €A 32101

The Honorabie Sennis Herrera
Office af the Tity Attorney, San & anascs
1 Dr_Tariton 3. Goodlar Place
San franasco, CA 94102

The Hanarabie Aichard Dayle

Offica of rhe City Actarney, San lose
200 East 5anm@ Tam Street, 16™ Floor
San lose, €A 95113

Offica of the Califarnia Attormey Seneral
Propasition 55 Snforceament Reporting
ATTN: Prop 53 Coardinatar

1515 Qlay Street, Suita 2000

Cakiand, CA 34612-0550Q



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

FFICE OF ENVIRCONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIROMNMENTAL PROTECTICN AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANC TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT CF 1586
{PROPCSITICN 65j: A SUMMARY

The foilewing summary has beer prepared by the Califernia Cffice of Environmental Hezlth Hazarc Assessment (CEHHA ), the read agency for the
implementzticr. of the Safe Crinking witer and Taxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 {commcnly kncwr as “Prcpesition 657) A copy of this summary musr ¢e
inciuded as an attachment te any nctice of wiclaccr served upen an allegec violator of the Act The summary provides basic infcrmaticn abeut the
grevisiens of the taw, and is intended ic serse cnly as a convenient scurce of general infermatcn. Itis nct intended 1 provice autheritstve guicance cn
the meaning or application of the iaw. Plaase refer to the statute and ©E HHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citaticns telow) fer further infermaticn,
FCR INFCRMATICN CONCTERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEL TO YCUR BUSINESS CONTACT T3¢
PERSCNICENTIFIEC CN THE NQTICE

The text cf Progesiticn 65 (H ealth ard Safety Code Secticns 25249.5 threugh 25248.13} is available cnline at

http://cehha.ca.gov/propE S Aaw/P 65taw72CC3. itmi. § eguiaticns that previde mcre specific gurdance cn compliance, and that specify procedures te ke
fcilewed Ly the Swte in carying cut certain aspects of the law, are founc in Tifle 27 uf tka Callfarnia Code of Ragulatcns, sectiens 251C2 through
27C01." These implementing regulaticns are zvaiizkie online at: httg:/fcehha.ca.gev/prephSAaw/PEER egs. html.

WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECQUIRE?

The “Prepesitien 65 List.” Gnder Prepesiton €5, the iead agency {CE ERA |, putlishes a list of chemicals that are knicwn te the State cf Caliterniz to
cause cancer and/cr reprocuciive oxicity Chemicals are placac on the Propesition 65 list if they are knewn e cause cancer and/cr birth defects or cther
repreductive harm, such as damage tc female or male reproductive systems cr 1c the deveicping fetus, This list must be updated al leest once 3 year. The
current Propesiticn €5 list of chemicais is availabie cn the CEHHA website 5t nttp:/Avww cehhz.ca.gcv /eropEs/rrop€Ss _lisyNewlist.himl.
Only these themicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise arigage in 3Ctivities
inveiving listed chemicals must comply with the fellowing:
ar and reasonable warnings, A business 15 required t€ warn a person nefore “knowing'y and intentionally” exoosing that persen tc a listed chemical
uniass an axempton apelies. The warning 3rvan must be “clear and reasonable ” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the chemicai
nvolvag is knewn © £ause cancar or dirth defects or omher reproductive harm; and (2) be given in such 3 way that it will effectively reach the oerson
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cne of the governmental officials noted above 1nitiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in viclation of Prcpasiticn 65 is subject ta civil penalties of up te $2,50C per day for each violation. In addiaon, the QUSINESS mgy,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action hasad on certain axposures If the alleged violator meets specific conditons. For the following types of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the alleged violation.

T_Ajn expesure to alcoholic beverages that are consumed on the alleged vialator's premises o the extent onsite consumption is permitted by faw:

“an axposure to a Propasition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily mte_nded for
immediate consumptian on- or off- premises. This only applies If the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was fcrmed by ccoking or
similar preparaten of fced or beverage companents necessary 1o rencer the foed or beverage palatable or to avord microbiological contaminatl o‘n,

A n exposure o environmental hacco smeke caused by entry of perscrs (other than employees; on premises owned or aperated by the allegec vialater
where smoking 1s permitted at any location on the premises,

_#ln exposure to listed chamicals 1n engine axiaust, to the extent the 2x posure occars insiae 3 facility cwned or operated by the alleged viclater ang
grimarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles

tf a private party alleges that a viclaticn cccurred based on cre of the excosures gescribed atove, the private party must first prov:
nctice of special cempliance procedure and preef of cempiiance ferm

A private party may nct file an acticn against the aileged viclater fer these exposures, cr reccverina
resmbursement fer cests and aticrney s fees, if the nctice was served on cr after Cctcker S, 2C13, anc
ﬂhin 14 days cf being served notice:

L crrected the alleged vialaticn;

_Hdgreed tc pay a cluil penaity of $5CC (subject ke change as nctec celew! tc the private party within 3C days, anc

LN ctifiec the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

The written nctificatior: to the private-party must include 3 notice of sgecial cemgliance precedure and preof cf compliance form completed ty the sllegee
viclater as directed ir the notce. Cr Agrii 1, 2018, and every five years thereafter, the dellar amcunt cf the civii penaity will Ge adjusted by the sudicial
Ccuncil based cn the change in the annuai Califcraia Consumer Frice Index The judicial Ceunai will publish the dcllar amcunt cf the adjusted civii
perzlty at each five-year interval, wcgether with the date cf the next scheduled acjustment,

Ap ztleged viclator may sansfy these conditicns crly cne time for 3 viclation arising from the same exgosure in the same facility or on the same premises
T he satisfzcticn of these cenditicns dees ncr prevent the A ttcrney General, a distnct atorney, a city sttorney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC sceulauen,
cr any full-ime city prosecutor with the consent of the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement acticn agzinst an alleged viclater. The amount of any
civil penaity for a viclation shall be reduced to reflect sny payment maae by the alleged violator for the same alleged violarion to a private-party,
A copy of the nctice of special compiiance procedure and proct of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downlcaded from CE:
website at hatp://oehha.ca.gov /orop€Saw/o651aw72C03.hmt. The notice is reproduced here:
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Cate:

Name of Noticing Party or atorney for Noucing Party

A garess

Dneopre fumeoer

de the allegad v ctaier 3

settlernent any pavment i lieu of peralues ary
the alleged viciator has dene ali cf the felicwi ng

Foroe3 bTAANE ang 3afasy S 8232

i

YICITIGR SR2CK2C Daicw

CART L TCRBECOMVELETED B Tinz NCT: T NG
Tresilegee noiaucn s for ar expesure © {check cre
icohclc bevarages that ar2 corsumed Cn the aliegad /iclater s cramises [C the extent 26-site cersumptior is permited oy faw

cremical knewn IC The STle o C3USe CANCer Cr reprocuCTive [ExICity in & foed o keversge prepared ano scld on the allegac #iclaters fremisas
grarrises tC the 2xzent: [ 1, the charnical was notirtentionally adced; and {2 the chamical was formed Sy CCCKiNg 2r simiiar
arable or to avsid micretiolcgical contaminaticn

Envirormentsl ichacce srcka taused By antry of sersers (Sther than amcloyees; or cremises cwrad o ocerated by the aliegad wiciafler whe

for

1 g

reparation of foed or Bevarage compenents necassary e rercer the foca or teverage cal

2 L

mekirg

is permitted at ary lecation or the gremises

___Chemicals known 1o the Sm@te 1o cause cancer or reproductve toxicity ia engine exnaus:, tC the extent e expcsure ceeurs inside a faci

CWhREC r

ceerated oy the alieged s cigter and crmariiy intenced for garking ncncemmercial sehicies

IMPCRETANT NCTES

Coc2§25245.5 I yeur business nas nine (51 o fewer empicyess

icticn tre weiater s alleged

2 city 3TCrrey Cr 3 SrCSEcLICr in WhGse jur's

crs, 3rC Thalir 3ny sUCE acucn, the amcunt of ciuil cenaity snali ce recucac IC reflect any

Mame of Moncing Parmy or amorey for ticticing 2ary
A Zdrass
Pheore numter

PART 2 TC BE CCMPLETECEY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATINVE

Certficaticn cf Camgliance
Accurate comrgleticn of this form will demonstrate that you ars acw i compliance itk Califorris Healtt ard Safery € cde§23245.
n

€ fcrre siieged siclaner
P

irstec abcve ¥ cu must comglete 3nd submit the form below to the Mcncing Party 5t the accress showr akcve, cestmarked within 14 fays of jou racar ing

Ky



this notice.
| heraby agree ta gay, within 30 days of camgleticn of dus notice, a civil

and Safety Code §25249.6 by (check only ane of the following):

penalty ot $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Healrr

| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and at@ching a copy of that warning and a photograph acc urately
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

_] Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Naticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately 1 s placement
on my premises; CR

__| Etiminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the atleged exgosure has beer eliminated

Certification )
My statements en this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and ndief and are made in good fajth.

I have carsfully read the instructions to comptete this form. | undersmnd that if | make a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additicnai penaities
under the Safe Drinking Water and Tcxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 {Preposition 651,

Signature of alleged violzter or autherized representative C ate

Name and title cf signatory

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Savironmental Health Hazard A ssessment's Proposition 65 implementadon Office at {916} 445-69GC or via e-mail at

P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov.



